	annes	02-20-2003	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) FFICE OF PUPE (Dec (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 2003 FEB 19 AM 1	RECORD/	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradem	
Tab settings + + FINANCE SECT	MON I	102368049 🔹 🔹	-
To the Honorable Commissioner of H	Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy the	nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0 102	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Komatsu, Ltd.	02.19.03	Name: Gigaphoton, Inc.	
		Internal Address: Asahi Tokai Bldg.	
		6-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004, JAPAN	
🛛 Assignment] Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
□ Other		City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 01/27/2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	bers(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applicatior	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/660,830			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	•	ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Gerald T. Shekleton			
	1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 2/20/2003 GT0N11 00000056 09660830		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
FC:8021 40.00 DP]	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 120 South Riverside	Plaza, 22nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
		23-0920	
City: Chicago Sta	te: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c	ору
of the original document. Gerald T. Shekleton	Colu	er 7 Sheles 2/10/03	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	
		neet, attachments, and document:	
	Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	
	vv ası ingloi		the second second data for
	a anggan sa ka ta	REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0591	

Docket No. <u>80221</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Komatsu, Ltd. of Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

DISCHARGE DEVICE FOR PULSED LASER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on September 13, 2000 as Serial No. 09/660,830, and

WHEREAS:

Gigaphoton, Inc. of Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of <u>January</u>, 2002.

K	omatsu, Ltd.
By:	Masselvin Sap
Name:	Masahiro SAKANE
Title:	President

PATENT REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 02/19/2003